
1st Race. (CX9) CLAIMING $8,000-$7,000
Purse $12,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 BABY FRANKIE (L) '16 G $8,000 125 Orozco, I Luciano Medina Medina, Luciano
2 BOSS OF THEMOSS (L) '19 G $8,000 125 Camacho-Flores,

L
Hon Cheung Kum or Luciano Medina Medina, Luciano

3 SHOT OF A LIFETIME (L) '15 G $8,000 125 Orozco, K(alt) Clay R. Sides Thomas, Ruby
4 WODETON (FR) (L) '19 G $8,000 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
TAK Racing Thomas, Ruby

5 BRONZE WARRIOR (L) '15 G $8,000 125 Martinez, C Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
6 J T'S WATCH (L) '18 G $8,000 125 Espinoza, A Taboada Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro

6
2nd Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $10,500 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 INFINITE LOVE (L) '19 M $6,250 125 Herrera, H Robert W. Creighton Ruvalcaba, A
2 ALL HALLOWS (L) '20 F $6,250 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim

3 BLUE BREEZE (L) '17 M $6,250 125 Jimenez, L. Rozamund Barclay Haley, Gloria
4 DESERT RUMBLE (L) '21 F $6,250 120 Chavez, A Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
5 VILLA NOVA (L) '19 M $6,250 125 Espinoza, A Robert Liewald Mathis, Andy
6 DADDY INDEED (L) '20 F $6,250 125 Herrera, C Jose Bautista Bautista, Jose
Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Daddy Indeed

6
3rd Race. (CS1) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,500 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 15 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 MATCHLESS (L) '20 F $6,250 125 Amador, S Gray Farms Inc. Rondan, Felix
2 HAPPY IS (L) '19 M $6,250 125 Herrera, C Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
3 NORTHERN ROSE (L) '16 M $6,250 125 Rivera, S Rozamund Barclay Bautista, Jorge
4 JAZZY LOVE (L) '20 F $6,250 125 Chavez, A Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd. Wright, Blaine
5 TEN THE SMART WAY (L) '18 M $6,250 125 Castellanos, A Samuel Calvario or Tim Roselli Calvario, Samuel
6 TOPANTICIPATION (GB) (L) '17 M $6,250 125 Espinoza, A Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel

6
4th Race. (C10) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $15,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old.
1 GREATFUL ATTITUDE (L) '21 F $12,500 122 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Sherman, Steve

2 BROOKYS GAL (L) '21 F $12,500 120 Gomez, A Jethorse LLC McCanna, Tim
3 OUTER SUNSET (L) '21 F $12,500 122 Espinoza, A Chris Carpenter, Philip Crosby, Cheryl Hauck, Todd

Miller or Patricia O'Brien
McLean, Bill

4 PRINCESS BELLE (L) '21 F $12,500 120 Jimenez, L. Strohmaier Racing, Paul Begley, Andy Mathis, Len
Panian or Nathan Rubinfeld

Mathis, Andy

5 MUMBLES BROCKMAN (L) '21 F $10,500 *113 Bravo, Matias Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
6 CEE'S THE IMAGE (L) '21 F $12,500 122 Castellanos, A Laurie LeAnne Hill or Steven Hill Rondan, Felix
Hind Shoes Off: Cee's the Image

6
5th Race. (CX7) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $17,500 (Plus up to $2,100 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 ELEGANT SWAY (L) '20 F $20,000 123 Herrera, H Harris Farms, Inc. Meier, Monty
2 RAFANELLI (L) '20 F $20,000 123 Chavez, A Carliwood Farms Wright, Blaine
3 TESSA (GB) (L) '20 F $20,000 123 Rivera, S Ronald L. Charles or Samuel Gordon Badilla, Manuel
4 LADY'S SERMON (L) '19 M $20,000 123 Espinoza, A Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
5 CITY GLITTER (L) '18 M $20,000 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Jerry R. & Margaret M. Martin Ruvalcaba, A

6 REBALATION (L) '16 M $20,000 123 Alvarado, F Gordon Jarnig, Kenny Marshall or Eric Schweiger McCanna, Tim
Hind Shoes Off: Elegant Sway

6
6th Race. (CX4) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $24,000 (Plus up to $7,200 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 BABY KRISTEN (L) '19 M $62,500 123 Garcia, E Robert Traynor Baker, D. Wayne
2 TAMARA MINE (L) '19 M $62,500 123 Espinoza, A Frankly Speaking, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
3 BLUE WILDCAT (L) '19 M $62,500 123 Orozco, I Frankly Speaking, LLC Tamayo, Isidro
4 ZAZEN (L) '19 M 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tim & Sue Spooner Markle, Dan

5 ROUSING JEWEL (L1) '20 F 123 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Specht, Steve
6 QUEEN MOLOTOV (L) '18 M $62,500 123 Chavez, A Stewball Stable, Rob Smolich or Jamey R. Thomas Thomas, Jamey

6
7th Race. (CX11) CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $10,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 BIG DIFFERENCE (L) '20 G $4,000 125 Castellanos, A Jodi Cuellar McDaniel, W. L.
2 DANZ TILL TEN (L) '20 G $4,000 125 Herrera, H Steve E. Swanson Eaton, Terri
3 LORD OF LIGHT (L) '20 G $4,000 125 Orozco, I Taboada Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro
4 COWBOY KISSES (L) '17 G $4,000 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford

5 SPLIT ACES (L) '19 G $4,000 125 Espinoza, Alexis Anthony Pescetti Lenzini, Michael
6 COUNT ASHER (L) '19 G $4,000 *120 Bravo, Matias Samuel Calvario or Pedro Cruz DeLaTorre Calvario, Samuel
7 DRUMADOON (L) '18 H $4,000 125 Rivera, S Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
Hind Shoes Off: Drumadoon; Lord of Light
No Shoes: Big Difference

7
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8th Race. (C2) MAIDEN
Purse $22,500 (Plus up to $6,750 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 WAITINGATTHEBAR (L1) '21 G 120 Couton, J Jennifer Nunnally Nunnally, Jennifer
2 PARTY WITH PADDY (L) '21 C 120 Espinoza, A Daehling Farms LLC or Patrick Brogan Tamayo, Isidro
3 DELIAN LEAGUE (L) '21 C 120 Alvarado, F Nathanael Atmajian Specht, Steve
4 UNCLE JUAN (L1) '21 C 120 Rivera, S M & J Ranch Ramos, Jesus
5 VALIANT SON (L) '21 G 120 Chavez, A Chappell Alpine Farms LLC Wright, Blaine
6 BRAVO RAGAZZO (L1) '21 C 120 Orozco, K Luigi Di Pietro Wright, Blaine
7 RUNNIN UTE (L) '21 G 120 Garcia, E Richard Barton Baker, D. Wayne
Blinkers On: Delian League
Hind Shoes Off: Party With Paddy

7
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - C9 - C11 - C12 - CS2 - CS3 - CX5 - CX6 - CX8 - CX12 - CX13 - CX14

Extra Races For Friday, March 15, 2024
(Entries Close on Sunday, March 10, 2024)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $1,980 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 123 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.

(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $1,980 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since January 15 2 lbs.

(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $20,500. (Plus up to $2,460 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $32,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or Claiming Price $8,000.
Weight 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 15 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $10,500. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won
A Race Since February 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $4,000

(Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN
Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $6,750 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN
Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $6,750 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and
Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.

(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN
Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $6,750 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.
Weight 120 lbs.

(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

ONE MILE(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED. ANY CHANGES - BLINKERS, SHOES,
RIDER CHANGES, GELDINGS, ETC. - CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF
NECESSARY. CHANGE TIME IS 10 AM THE DAY FOLLOWING ENTRIES OR THE NEXT
ENTRY DAY IF THE OFFICE IS CLOSED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED FOR 120 DAYS OR
MORE WILL REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IN ADDITION TO HISA COGGINS REQUIREMENTS, ANY
HORSES SHIPPING WITHIN THE STATE FROM A NON-1/ST PROPERTY WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV/EIV NO LESS THAN 14
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN 180 DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT ON THE HEALTH
CERTIFICATE. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE VACCINATION DATE, VACCINE TYPE, AND
LOT NUMBER. HORSES SHIPPING FROM OUT OF STATE MUST HAVE ALL 7 HISA
VACCINATIONS LISTED ON THEIR HEALTH CERTIFICATE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES, INCLUDING STABLE PONIES, MUST HAVE
PROOF OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ENTERING THE GROUNDS
AND REQUIRED VACCINATIONS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO HORSE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO RACE MORE THAN 3
TIMES IN ANY 30-DAY PERIOD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CHRB RULE 1846.2 STATES THAT EVERY HORSE THAT
HAS NOT HAD A RECORDED WORK OR RACE WITHIN THE PAST 90 DAYS SHALL BE
SUBJECTED TO A VETERINARY EXAM BY BOTH A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN
AND THE ATTENDING VETERINARIAN FOR TRAINING SOUNDNESS AND HEALTH
PRIOR TO BEGINNING TRAINING. PURSUANT TO 1846.2, CHRB RULE 1846.3
REQUIRES THE TRAINER SHALL, AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO EXAMINATION,
SUBMIT TO A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN, USING A FORM PRESCRIBED BY THE
BOARD, THE VETERINARY TREATMENT AND TRAINING RECORDS FOR THE
PREVIOUS 60 DAYS. THESE FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE OFFICIAL VET
AND ON THE CHRB WEBSITE UNDER THE VETERINARY TAB. ADDITIONALLY, THE
TRAINER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A FOLLOW-UP EXAM
CONDUCTED BY A REGULATORY VET AND THE ATTENDING VET 30 DAYS AFTER
THE INITIAL EXAM. THE FOLLOW-UP EXAM MUST OCCUR NO LATER THAN 45
DAYS AFTER THE INITIAL EXAM, OR ALL TRAINING MUST CEASE UNTIL AFTER
THE EXAM IS PERFORMED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT ALL LIP CHAINS ARE
WRAPPED WHEN COMING TO THE PADDOCK.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL DOGS ON THE PREMISES MUST BE ON A LEASH AT
ALL TIMES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THERE IS ABSOLUTELY NO WASHING THE PAVEMENT
ADJACENT TO BARNS. IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT YOU PLEASE CONSERVE WATER!!

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PER THE CDC, ANY EMPLOYEE OR BACKSTRETCH
WORKER EXPERIENCING A FEBRILE RESPIRATORY ILLNESS (OR FEVER
EXCEEDING 100.5 DEGREES) IS REQUIRED TO ISOLATE THEMSELVES UNTIL THEY
ARE FEVER-FREE FOR A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS AND THEIR OTHER RESPIRATORY
SYMPTOMS SHOW IMPROVEMENT. UPON RETURNING TO WORK PERSONS SHOULD
BE FEVER-FREE FOR 24 HOURS WITHOUT THE USE OF FEVER-REDUICING
MEDICATIONS & ADHERE TO ADDED PRECAUTIONS FOR THE NEXT 5 DAYS.

***ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE REMEMBER THAT WORKERS MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE RACING OFFICE 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE (***BY 12 PM** TWO
DAYS BEFORE). CONTINUED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN ACTION BY THE
STEWARDS.***
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BABY FRANKIE
BABY KRISTEN
BIG DIFFERENCE
BLUE BREEZE
BLUE WILDCAT
BOSS OF THEMOSS
BRAVO RAGAZZO
BRONZE WARRIOR
BROOKYS GAL

C R# PP

CEE'S THE IMAGE
CITY GLITTER
COUNT ASHER
COWBOY KISSES

D R# PP

DADDY INDEED
DANZ TILL TEN
DELIAN LEAGUE
DESERT RUMBLE
DRUMADOON

E R# PP

ELEGANT SWAY

G R# PP

GREATFUL ATTITUDE

H R# PP

HAPPY IS

I R# PP

INFINITE LOVE

J R# PP

JAZZY LOVE
J T'S WATCH

L R# PP

LADY'S SERMON
LORD OF LIGHT

M R# PP

MATCHLESS
MUMBLES BROCKMAN

N R# PP

NORTHERN ROSE

O R# PP

OUTER SUNSET

P R# PP

PARTY WITH PADDY
PRINCESS BELLE

Q R# PP

QUEEN MOLOTOV

R R# PP

RAFANELLI
REBALATION
ROUSING JEWEL
RUNNIN UTE

S R# PP

SHOT OF A LIFETIME
SPLIT ACES

T R# PP

TAMARA MINE
TEN THE SMART WAY
TESSA (GB)
TOPANTICIPATION (GB)

U R# PP

UNCLE JUAN

V R# PP

VALIANT SON
VILLA NOVA

W R# PP

WAITINGATTHEBAR
WODETON (FR)

Z R# PP

ZAZEN

In Today for

SUNDAY, MARCH 10, 2024

50 In Body

0 Also Eligible

50 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
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SUNDAY, MARCH 10, 2024


